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Last Name First Name Position 
(Chair/Member) Constituency Employer City State

Chapman Ben Co-Chair Academia North Carolina State University Raleigh NC

Quam Susan Co-Chair Food Industry Support Wisconsin Restaurant Association Madison WI

Reich Allen Member Academia Northern Arizona University Flagstaff AZ

Bhatt Chirag H. Member Food Industry Support CHB Consulting Houston TX

Catlin Charles Member Food Industry Support  Food Safety Rx.  Phoenix AZ

Eisenbeiser Ashley Member Food Industry Support Food Marketing Institute Arlington VA

Luebkemann Geoff Member Food Industry Support Florida Restaurant & Lodging 
Association Tallahassee FL

Weichelt William Member Food Industry Support National Restaurant Association Chicago IL

Marra Paul Member Retail Food Industry Wegmans Food Markets, Inc. Rochester NY

Smith Terri Member Retail Food Industry Publix Super Markets Inc. Lakeland FL

Gosser Kathleen Member Food Service Industry KFC Prospect KY

Iglesias Ralph Member Food Service Industry Sizzler USA Mission Viejo CA

Turner Brian Member Food Service Industry Sodexo Elgin IL

Villaloboz Anthony Member Food Service Industry Bobby Cox Companies, Inc. Midland TX

Griffith Shelley Member District/Territory Regulator Municipality of Anchorage Anchorage AK

Burns-Savage Nikki Member Local Regulator Southern Nevada Health District Las Vegas NV

Erwin Rob Member Local Regulator Fairfax County Health Department Fairfax VA

Lang Jeff Member Local Regulator Lane Co. Environmental Health Eugene OR

McGuire Margaret Member Local Regulator Rockingham County NC Environmental HealthReidsville NC
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DeFrancesco Joetta Member State Regulator Florida Department of Agriculture and 
Consumer Services Tallahassee FL

Dettman Ellen Member State Regulator Missouri Dept of Health & Senior 
Services Jefferson City MO

Hendren Pamela Member State Regulator CHFS/DPH/DPHPS/Food Safety Frankfort KY

Swayze Elizabeth Member State Regulator Mississippi Dept. of Health Jackson MS

Jobrack Jennifer Member Consumer Food Allergy Research & Education Skokie IL

Coleman Erik Consultant CDC Consultant CDC Atlanta GA

Hughes Stephen Consultant FDA Consultant FDA College Park MD

Cartagena Mary Consultant FDA Consultant - Alternate FDA College Park MD

Mbandi Evelyne Consultant USDA Consultant USDA

Baker Rance At-large Food Industry Support National Environmental Health AssociationDenver CO

Beeckler Claudia At-large Food Industry Support Premier Food Safety Fullerton CA

Benton Angela At-large Food Industry Support Restaurant Depot College Point NY

Buck Francie At-large Food Industry Support Sealed Air Albuquerque NM

Chapman Bryan At-large Food Industry Support StateFoodSafety.com Orem UT

Craig Betsy At-large Food Industry Support AllerTrain by MenuTrinfo Ft Collins CO

Derr Samuel At-large Food Industry Support Elite Food Safety Training Naperville IL

Follett Emilee At-large Food Industry Support StateFoodSafety.com Orem UT

Howard Jeremy At-large Food Industry Support StateFoodSafety.com Orem UT
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Jackson Chelsea At-large Food Industry Support StateFoodSafety.com Orem UT

Kim James At-large Food Industry Support Premier Food Safety Fullerton CA

McMillion Ryan At-large Food Industry Support Prometric Baltimore MD

Slowinski Traci At-large Food Industry Support EtQ Farmingdale NY

Woodbury Thomas At-large Food Industry Support Thermoworks American Fork UT

Abell Chris At-large Food Service Industry Wholesome International Pittsburgh PA

Crockett Norma At-large Food Service Industry Noodles & Company Broomfield CO

Deitzel Diane At-large Food Service Industry Sheetz Claysburg PA

Horn Jason At-large Food Service Industry In-N-Out Burger Baldwin Park CA

Jacobs Darryl At-large Food Service Industry Wendys Company Dublin OH

McKinney Richard At-large Food Service Industry Bob Evans New Albany OH

Sigler Larry At-large Food Service Industry Waffle House Inc. Norcross GA

Steele James At-large Food Service Industry Walt Disney World Lake Buena VistaFL

Thompson Emily At-large Food Service Industry Red Robin Greenwood VillageCO

Voels Stephen At-large Food Service Industry Pizza Hut, Inc. Plano TX

Williams Rebecca At-large Food Service Industry Darden Denver CO

Brainerd Jr Dana At-large Retail Food Industry CVS Health Cumberland RI
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Brown Patrick At-large Retail Food Industry Rite Aid Corporation Camp Hill PA

Davis Shana At-large Retail Food Industry Kroger Nashville TN

Espinoza Albert At-large Retail Food Industry HEB San Antonio TX

MacLeod Michael At-large Retail Food Industry Big Y Foods Inc. Springfield MA

Mello Wayne At-large Retail Food Industry Delhaize America/Hannaford Scarborough ME

Okenu, Ph.D. Dan At-large Retail Food Industry HEB Grocery Company San Antonio TX

Smithwick Joe At-large Retail Food Industry Target Minneapolis MN

Mathis Ric At-large State Regulator FL Department of Health Tallahassee FL

McCarter Tammie At-large State Regulator Idaho Division of Public Health Boise ID
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Telephone Email

919.809.3205 benjamin_chapman@ncsu.edu

608.270.9950 squam@wirestaurant.org

928.523.0513 allen.reich@nau.edu

281.684.6883 ChiragBhattTX@gmail.com

602.769.1418 chuck.catlin@foodsafetyrx.com

202.220.0689 aeisenbeiser@fmi.org

850.879.2581 gluebkemann@frla.org

312.715.5388 wweichelt@restaurant.org

585.328.2550 paul.marra@wegmans.com

813.404.6111 terri.a.smith@publix.com

502.262.5555 Kathleen.gosser@yum.com

949.273.4497 riglesias@sizzlerusa.com

630.810.1144 brian.turner@sodexo.com

432.563.5233 anthonyvilla@bobbycox.com

907.343.4744 shelley.griffith@gmail.com

702.759.1634 ntburns@cox.net

703.246.8430 robert.erwin@fairfaxcounty.gov

541.682.3636 jeffrey.lang@co.lane.or.us

336.342.8271 mmcguire@co.rockingham.nc.us
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239.206.0620 joetta.defrancesco@freshfromflorida.com

573.522.8267 ellen.dettman@health.mo.gov

502.564.7181 pamelam.hendren@ky.gov

662.571.2906 elizabeth.swayze@msdh.ms.gov

847.852.7552 jjobrack@foodallergy.org

770.488.3438 hye1@cdc.gov

240.402.2833 stephen.hughes@fda.hhs.gov

240.402.2937 mary.cartagena@fda.hhs.gov

evelyne.mdandi@fsis.usda.gov

303.756.9090 rbaker@neha.org

714.451.0079 claudia@premierfoodsafety.com

718.939.6400 abenton@jetrord.com

505.610.3818 francie.buck@gmail.com

385.208.4992 bchapman@statefoodsafety.com

970.295.4370 Betsy@MenuTrinfo.com

630.776.3430 sderr@elitefoodsafety.com

385.208.4992 jhill@statefoodsafety.com

385.208.4992 jhill@statefoodsafety.com
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385.208.4992 jhill@statefoodsafety.com

714.451.0079 james@premierfoodsafety.com

443.455.6244 ryan.mcmillion@prometric.com

516.293.0949 traslow@hotmail.com

801.756.7705 tom.woodbury@thermoworks.com

412.254.8125 cabell@wholesomeburger.com

720.214.1951 ncrockett@noodles.com

814.239.1531 ddeitzel@sheetz.com

626.813.5326 JHorn@innout.com

614.764.3358 darryl.jacobs@wendys.com

614.497.4321 richard.mckinney@bobevans.com

770.729.5794 larrysigler@wafflehouse.com

321.395.1665 james.steele@disney.com

303.465.490 ETHOMPSON@REDROBIN.COM

972.338.6876 steve.voels@yum.com

303.895.4042 rwilliams@darden.com

401.770.6194 danabjr@mac.com
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856.217.4788 patrick.j.brown@riteaid.com

859.619.0640 shana.davis@kroger.com

210.884.5783 espinoza.albert@heb.com

413.504.4453 mmacleod@bigy.com

207.885.2126 wayne.mello@delhaize.com

404.805.2221 okenu.daniel@heb.com

612.242.5853 joe.smithwick@target.com

850.245.4444 Ric.Mathis@FLHealth.gov

208.334.5946 McCarteT@dhw.idaho.gov


